03-22-2000

Attorney Docket No. 827.



ESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

HOMAR HERNANDEZ

29/113,494

Filed:

Serial No.:

November 4, 1999

Declaration signed by HOMAR HERNANDEZ first named inventor on November 3, 1999

Title: LIGHTED SPORT DESIGN ON AN ATHLETIC SHOE: (AS AMENDED)

Examiner: Tonya Lee ELY28059554 u.s

Express Mail Mailing Label Number

Document ID No.: 101200731

Date of Deposit

i hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFP 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D C 20231 ASGAMENT DIVISION

Julio Simmon's

COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMES appear of lee)
OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

1. Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

HOMAR HERNANDEZ

2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)):

BBC International, Ltd. (a New York corporation) 1515 Federal Highway Boca Raton, Florida 33432

59434v1

PATENT REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0028

3.	Natur	of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):		
		[x] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name[] License[] Other		
		Execution Date: November 3, 1999		
4.	Patent application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(3),(4)):			
		Serial No.: 29/113,494 Filed: November 4, 1999 Title: LIGHTED SPORT DESIGN ON AN ATHLETIC SHOE (AS AMENDED) Inventor: Homar Hernandez Attorney Docket No.: 827.0029		
5.	Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):			
		Marguerite Del Valle, Esq. Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, NY 10010		
ó.	Total number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(6)):			
		1		
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.			
	[]	Attached is check in the amount of \$ 195.00 for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.		
	[]	Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.		
	[]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$_ for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.		

59434v1

PATENT REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0029

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment, to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Deposit Account No. 20-1439. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.
- 9. Statement and signature (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(9),(10)):

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document, or a true and correct copy thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 28, 2000

Marguerite Del Valle, Esq.

Reg. No. 34,319

TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C.

915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, New York 10010 (212) 387-0247

(212) 387-0167 (fax) Attorneys for Applicant

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3.



101200731

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No. 827.0029

MND 11/4/69

## 1/14/09

**DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION** 

	- x
In re Application of	542 u
Homar Hernandez	1 d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d
	: Submission Type: NEW
Serial No.: Unknown	"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number <u>FL04484208445</u>
Filed: Concurrently Herewith	Date of Deposit 11/4/99  I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express
Declaration signed by Homar Hernandez first named inventor on	Mail Post Office to Addressee' service under 37 CFR 1 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington
Title: Athletic Shoe with Lighted Sport Design	: Julio Simmons
	-x Julie Ain
	(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

## COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

1. Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

Homar Hernandez

2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)):

BBC International, Ltd. (a corporation)
New York, U.S.A.

11/12/1999 IMARNOL 00000050 29113494

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

55477v 1

PATENT REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0031

3.	Natur	Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):			
		[x] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name[] License[] Other			
		Execution Date:			
4.	Patent application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(3),(4)):				
		Serial No.: Unassigned Filed: Herewith Title: ATHLETIC SHOE WITH LIGHTED SPORT DESIGN Inventor: Homar Hernandez Attorney Docket No.: 827.0029			
5.	Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):				
		John L. Chiatalas, Esq. Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, NY 10010			
6.	Total number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(6)):				
		1			
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.				
	[]	Attached is check in the amount of \$ 195.00 for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.			
	[]	Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.			
	[]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$ _ for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.			

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment, to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Deposit Account No. 20-1439. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.
- 9. Statement and signature (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(9),(10)):

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document, or a true and correct copy thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 4, 1999

John L. Chiatalas Reg. No. 31,818

TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C.

915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, New York 10010 (212) 387-0247 (212) 387-0167 (fax) Attorneys for Applicant

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3.

3

invention or any part(s) thereof, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.
SIGNED this day of (month) November , 1999,
Signature: Homar Hernandez  Printed name: Homar Hernandez
Residence: 22119 Boca Place Drive, Apt. 317
Boca Raton, Florida 33432

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said

The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of (month) \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/28/2000